

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 900 of 2025**

Akham Joykumar Singh

*...Applicant/s*

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & 5 Ors

*...Respondent/s*

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 878 of 2025

WP(C) No. 947 of 2025

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**14.01.2026**

Ms. Sharmila, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 to 4; and Mr. Dev Dutt, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 6.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks 10(ten) days' time to get instruction in connection with the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner.

Mr. I. Lalitkuamr, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that certain urgency is involved in this writ petition and the learned Sr. counsel prays for early hearing of this case.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases be listed again on 29.01.2026.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*