

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 190 of 2026

Akham Joykumar Singh

...Applicant/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 5 Ors

...Respondent/s

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 878 of 2025 ; MC(WP(C)) No. 900 of 2025

WP(C) No. 947 of 2025

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13.03.2026

Mr. I. Lalitkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. N. Deepika, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner ; Mr. H. Debendra, learned Dy. AG assisted by Ms. Saniya, learned counsel appeared for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 3 & 4 and Mr. A. Jagjit, learned counsel appeared for respondent No. 6.

None appeared on behalf of respondent No. 5 despite service of notice.

Counter affidavit, rejoinder affidavit along with reply affidavit have been exchanged in respect of the petitioner and the respondent Nos. 1 to 4. However, Mr. A. Jagjit, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 6 seeks two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 10-04-2026.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori