

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.947 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.190 of 2026 with
MC (WP(C)) No.878 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.900 of 2025 with

Akham Joykumar Singh

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 5 Ors

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

10.04.2026

[1] On the joint request made by learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 22.4.2026.

[2] Earlier interim order shall be continued till the next date.

JUDGE

Priyojit