

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 947 of 2025 with
MC(WP(C) No. 190 of 2026 with
MC(WP(C) No. 878 of 2025 with
MC(WP(C) No. 900 of 2025**

Akham Joykumar Singh

.....Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

....Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

22.04.2026

- [1] Mr. A. Priyokumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State respondent, submits that the file has been entrusted to his office recently and prays for three weeks' time for perusing the same.
- [2] Mr. N. Khelemba, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that pleadings are complete and the matter requires expedite hearing.
- [3] Also present Mr. Dev Dutt, learned counsel for the BOSEM.
- [4] List this case for hearing on 21.05.2026.
- [5] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring